

Public Utilities Commission Asim Z. Hague, Chairman

Commissioners

Lynn Slaby M. Beth Trombold Thomas W. Johnson Lawrence K. Friedeman

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

Certificate Number: 90-5045-TP-TRF

17-0340-TP-ACN

A Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity is granted to Windstream Western Reserve, LLC whose office or principal place of business is located at 4001 N. Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AK, 72212, to provide the following service throughout Ohio. This Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity shall only be used by the Company, to whom it is granted, in its capacity as a public utility as defined in 4905.02 of the Revised Code.

X	Local Exchange Service
	Toll Services
	Other-

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set forth in the aforementioned case(s) are not met.

Subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio.

Dated: 03/9/2017

By Order of

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary Felecia D. Burdett, Acting Secretary

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 Technician MAC Date Processed MAR 0 9 2017/614) 466-3016 www.PUCO.ohio.gov 3/9/2017

Service Notice For Case: 17-0340-TP-ACN

CASE NUMBER:	17-0340-TP-ACN
CASE DESCRIPTION:	WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC
DATE OF SERVICE:	3/9/2017
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON:	319117

Sign Here:	And

APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

NONE

4.

WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC JEANNE SHEARER 4001 N RODNEY PARHAM ROAD LITTLE ROCK, AR 72212 Phone:717-738-8169 Fax:330-486-3561 Email: JEANNE. SHEARER@WINDSTREAM.COM

ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD

none

*Well, Jason PUCO Staff 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215 Phone:614-644-8032 Email:Jason.Well@puco.ohio.gov